Seedway

Seedway Trial Results Single Site

2024 Corn Grain Strip Trial

Cooperator:
Location:

Hybrid
SW 9229VT (RIB)
SW 9504VT (RIB)
SW 9600SS (RIB)
SW 9726TR (RIB)
SW 0030VT (RIB)
SW 0123PE (RA)

Average

* Denotes Tester

Minkus Family Farm

New Hampton, NY

RM
92
95
96
97
100
101
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Plants/Acre

Early Vigor

Moisture %

15.3
15.8
16.5
17.2
16.9
18.5
16.70

Bu/Ac @15.5%
248.7
249.2
244.6
243.8
240.9
244.5

245.29

This information may not be reproduced or distributed without written permission by Seedway

Yield/Moist
16.3
15.8
14.8
14.2
14.3
13.2

14.69

% Root Lodged

% Stalk Lodged

Field Test Weight LBS/BU
59.8
60.7
58.4
57.5
58.3
58.2
58.82

10/31/2024

Planted: 5/24/2024
Harvested:  10/30/2024

Lab Test Weight LBS/BU Grain $ Return/Acre

995.63
995.15
973.63
967.07
956.97
963.45
975.28

Grain Price $/Bushel - $4.00



