

## Seedway

## Seedway Trial Results Single Site 2024 Corn Grain Strip Trial

Minkus Family Farm **Cooperator:** 

New Hampton, NY Location:

Hybrid	RM	Plants/Acre	Early Vigor	Moisture %	Bu/Ac @15.5%	Yield/Moist	% Root Lodged	% Stalk Lodged	Field Test Weight LBS/BU	Lab Test Weight LBS/BU	Grain \$ Return/Acre
SW 9229VT (RIB)	92			15.3	248.7	16.3			59.8		995.63
SW 9504VT (RIB)	95			15.8	249.2	15.8			60.7		995.15
SW 9600SS (RIB)	96			16.5	244.6	14.8			58.4		973.63
SW 9726TR (RIB)	97			17.2	243.8	14.2			57.5		967.07
SW 0030VT (RIB)	100			16.9	240.9	14.3			58.3		956.97
SW 0123PE (RA)	101			18.5	244.5	13.2			58.2		963.45
Average				16.70	245.29	14.69			58.82		975.28

\* Denotes Tester Grain Price \$/Bushel - \$4.00

This information may not be reproduced or distributed without written permission by Seedway

10/31/2024

5/24/2024 Planted:

10/30/2024 Harvested:

<sup>©</sup> Copyright 2024 Seedway.